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Fort Bend County
Q17-088 Design/Build Pavilion at Jones Creek Ranch Park

Q&A1

Are you looking for an entire team to submit? Or can we, as a structural engineer,
submit on our own?

a. Architectural Services

b. Design/Build Developer

c. Landscape Architecture

d. Geotechnical Engineering

e. Structural Engineering

f.  Civil Engineering

Answer: This is a turn-key project. Please submit as a team.

Will the sign-in sheet from this morning be posted on the website?

Answer: Yes.

Scope of work 8.1 states “Retro fit pre-engineered steel pavilion structure on
existing slab per attached drawing.” However, the drawing shows the building to

extend beyond existing slab. In whose scope is the additional concrete?

Answer: There is no additional concrete added to the slab. The pavilion is to be
erected as per drawing with the exception of 2 footer that land on the slab.

What is the height of the pavilion?
Answer: 14 foot.

There is an existing slab at Jones Creek Ranch Park where the pavilion is to be
constructed. Please see the two (2) photos of the existing slab below.

As a reminder, this is a design/build project. No pricing is to be submitted with
your submittal.
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